Scholarly Information Services/Library Statistics
January - June 2021

ANU Library

Flood replacement
new items

Jan-Jun
2021

42,432

Jan-Jun
2020

22,550

Jan -Jun
2019

Difference
2021-2020

88%

Number of print
resources borrowed

Number of uses
(downloads/searches)

Number of enquiries

49,693

2,839,871

10,747

32,224

2,495,330

14,561

65,490

3,170,812

19,459

54%

14%

-26%

Total number of
visitors to buildings

Archives

Collection use
(physical)

398,569

Jan - Jun

2021

251,161

Jan - Jun
2020

6,455

656,164

Jan - Jun
2019

15,268

59%

Difference
2021-2020

-100%

Archives enquiries

400

604

-100%

Records Jan-Jun | Jan-Jun Difference
2020 2019 2021-2020
Folders 2,092 10,789 4,285 -81%
(manual creation)
Folders 23,669 | 14,809 | 16,260 60%
(auto creation)
New documents 38571 | 53,879 | 53,230 -28%
(manual)
New documents
89,292 72,313 80,583 23%
(auto)
Use of records 33,979 | 141,079 | 91,281 -76%
(document views)
Document searches 143,014 142,076 139,513 1%




ANU Press Jan-Jun Jan-Jun | Jan-Jun Difference
2021 2020 2019 2021-2020
Number. of titles 55 19 20 329%
published
Usage downloads 1,766,789 | 2,039,792 | 1,092,887 -13%

Open research

Jan - Jun
2021

Jan-Jun
2020

Jan =Jun
2019

Difference
2021-2020

Number of works

This figure represents
those items that have

digitised 23,119 2,961 159 681% been digitised AND
uploaded to Open
Research
Collection size
(research collection in 124,226 110,491 102,482 12%
Repository)
Usage (downloads) 1,645,760 | 1,269,938 | 1,018,381 30%

CartoGIS

Jan - Jun

Jan-Jun

Jan -Jun

Difference

Consultations and

2021

2020

2019

2021-2020

. L 182 First year collected
visualisations
Training - number of
people attending 34 First year collected
courses
Research and Jan-Jun Jan-Jun | Jan-Jun Difference
Information Skills 2021 2020 2019 2021-2020
Number of attendees 3,304 4,455 5,749 -26%
Number of sessions 233 301 438 -23%
Page views — ‘How to’
and ‘LibGuides’ 78,270 82,370 21,485 -5% How to Guides only

(user and subject)

Academic Skills

Jan -Jun
2021

Jan - Jun
2020

Jan -Jun
2019

Difference
2021-2020

Number of students

First year statistic

attending training 6,984 0 collected
courses
Number of training 1,546 0 First year statistic

sessions

collected




