## Scholarly Information Services/Library Statistics January - June 2021

ANU Library	Jan - Jun 2021	Jan - Jun 2020	Jan – Jun 2019	Difference 2021-2020	Notes
Print collection					
Flood replacement new items	42,432	22,550		88%	
Number of print resources borrowed	49,693	32,224	65,490	54%	
E-Resources					
Number of uses (downloads/searches)	2,839,871	2,495,330	3,170,812	14%	
Reference enquiries					
Number of enquiries	10,747	14,561	19,459	-26%	
Total number of visitors to buildings	398,569	251,161	656,164	59%	
Archives	Jan - Jun 2021	Jan - Jun 2020	Jan – Jun 2019	Difference 2021-2020	Notes
Collection use (physical)		6,455	15,268	-100%	
Archives enquiries		400	604	-100%	
Records	Jan - Jun 2021	Jan - Jun 2020	Jan – Jun 2019	Difference 2021-2020	Notes
Folders (manual creation)	2,092	10,789	4,285	-81%	
Folders (auto creation)	23,669	14,809	16,260	60%	
New documents (manual)	38,571	53,879	53,230	-28%	
New documents (auto)	89,292	72,313	80,583	23%	
Use of records (document views)	33,979	141,079	91,281	-76%	
Document searches	143,014	142,076	139,513	1%	

ANU Press	Jan - Jun 2021	Jan - Jun 2020	Jan – Jun 2019	Difference 2021-2020	Notes
Number of titles published	25	19	20	32%	
Usage downloads	1,766,789	2,039,792	1,092,887	-13%	
Open research	Jan - Jun 2021	Jan - Jun 2020	Jan – Jun 2019	Difference 2021-2020	Notes
Number of works digitised	23,119	2,961	159	681%	This figure represents those items that have been digitised AND uploaded to Open Research
Collection size (research collection in Repository)	124,226	110,491	102,482	12%	
Usage (downloads)	1,645,760	1,269,938	1,018,381	30%	
CartoGIS	Jan - Jun 2021	Jan - Jun 2020	Jan – Jun 2019	Difference 2021-2020	Notes
Consultations and visualisations	182				First year collected
Training - number of people attending courses	34				First year collected
Research and Information Skills	Jan - Jun 2021	Jan - Jun 2020	Jan – Jun 2019	Difference 2021-2020	Notes
Number of attendees	3,304	4,455	5,749	-26%	
Number of sessions	233	301	438	-23%	
Page views – 'How to' and 'LibGuides' (user and subject)	78,270	82,370	21,485	-5%	How to Guides only
Academic Skills	Jan - Jun 2021	Jan - Jun 2020	Jan – Jun 2019	Difference 2021-2020	Notes
Number of students attending training courses	6,984	0			First year statistic collected
Number of training sessions	1,546	0			First year statistic collected